
New Jersey Is an Equal Opportunity Employer • Printed on Recycled and Recyclable Paper

CHRIS CHRISTIE
Governor

KIM GUADAGNO
Lt. Governor

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY

PROCUREMENT BUREAU
PO BOX 230

TRENTON, NJ 08625-0230

FORD M. SCUDDER
State Treasurer

JIGNASA DESAI-MCCLEARY
Director

Amendment #: 26

T-1316
Solicitation #: 11-x-21415

TO:  All Using Agencies 

DATE: February 1, 2017

FROM: James E. Strype, Procurement Lead

SUBJECT: Telecommunications Equipment & Services

Please be advised that the above referenced contract has been extended for a period of one (1) year,
commencing on February 01, 2017 and expiring on January 31, 2018.   
 
Mitel Networks Inc. Contract #80805 will expire on January 31, 2017 as requested by the vendor. 

Contract Period February 01, 2012 to January 31, 2017

1st Extended Period February 01, 2017 to January 31, 2018

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Please retain this amendment with your Notice of Award for future reference. 


